FORM_PTO-1595 (Modilled) (Rev. 8.93)

Ohral 11x



DMB No. 0651-011 (exp. 404) Copyright 1996-97 LegalStar POBA/REV02		Y	1 40 louist Out of the District
Tab settings → → → ▼ 10159242	_	▼	Y Y
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	i the attached or d address of rece	
1. Name of conveying party(ies):			
Osamu Tanaka; Hiroyuki Sekiguchi; and Norikazu Murata	Name:	ANRITSU CORPORATION	
	Address:	10-27, Mi	namiazabu 5-chome,
Additional names(s) of conveying party(les) attached?		Minato-ku	, Tokyo 106-8570,
3. Nature of conveyance:		Japan	
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	City:		State/Prov.:
□ Other	Country:		ZIP:
Execution Date: October 27 & 31, 2000	Additional nam	ne(s) & address(es) al	tached? 🗆 Yes 🛭 No
Patent Application No. Filing date	B. F	Patent No.(s)	
Additional numbers a	 tached?	☑ No	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1		
Name: KANESAKA & TAKEUCHI	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00		
Registration No. 31,467		-	
Address:1423 Powhatan Street	☐ ☐ Enclo	osea	
124 3800 J.AHDGRA 00000072 09700758	☐ Autho	orized to be char	ged to deposit account
TC 580 (40.00 DP)			
City: Alexandria State/Prov.: <u>va</u>	8. Deposit account number:		
DO NOT	USE THIS SPAC	E	
9. Statement and signature,			

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

Manabu Kanesaka

Name of Person Signing

Signature

Date

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

For value received, we,1)Osamu Tanaka; 2)Hiroyuki Sekiguchi;		
and 3)Norikazu Murata		
residing respectively at1) 1991-1-201, Nurumizu Atsugi-shi,		
Kanagawa 243-0033, Japan; 2) 1991-1-407, Nurumizu, Atsugi-shi,		
Kanagawa 243-0032, Japan; and 3) 1544-1, Onna, Atsugi-shi,		
Kanagawa 243-0032, Japan		
hereby sell, assign and transfer toAnritsu Corporation		
a corporation existing under the laws of <u>Japan</u> located at		
10-27, Minamiazabu 5-chome, Minato-ku, Tokyo 106-8570, Japan		
and its successors, assigns, and legal representatives the entire		
right, title, and interest for all countries including the United		
States of America, in and to certain inventions relating to		
Conveyor and measuring machine and metal detector using the		
conveyor		

described in application for Letters Patent of the United States, executed by me/us on this date, and all patents which may be granted therefor, and all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all patents on said improvements or resulting therefrom to said Company as assignee of the entire interest, and covenant that I/We have full right so to do, and agree that I/We will communicate to said Company or its representatives any facts known to me/us respecting said improvements and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said Company, its successors, assigns, and nominees, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in the United States.

Page 1 of 2

PATENT REEL: 011440 FRAME: 0175

Signature .	Osamu Tanaka	Date Oct. 27, 2000
Signature	Mroyuki Sekiguchi Hiroyuki Sekiguchi	Date 0c6.27 2000
Signature	norikazu Murata	Date_Oct.31. 2000

Page 2 of 2

PATENT REEL: 011440 FRAME: 0176